Gym Floor Cover Warranty

THOROSHIELD 1300FR Fire Retardant 13 ounce per square yard laminated vinyl gymfloor covers are unconditionally guaranteed against defects in material and/or workmanship for a period of 5 years from the original purchase date.

THOROSHIELD 1800FR Fire Retardant 18 ounce per square yard laminated vinyl gymfloor covers are unconditionally guaranteed against defects in material and/or workmanship for a period of 10 years from the original purchase date.

THOROSHIELD 2200FR Fire Retardant 22 ounce per square yard laminated vinyl gymfloor covers are unconditionally guaranteed against defects in material and/or workmanship for a period of 12 years from the original purchase date.

THOROSHIELD 2700FR Fire Retardant 27 ounce per square yard coated vinyl gymfloor covers are unconditionally guaranteed against defects in material and/or workmanship for a period of 15 years from the original purchase date.

THOROSHIELD 3250FR Fire Retardant 32 ounce per square yard coated vinyl gymfloor covers are unconditionally guaranteed against defects in material and/or workmanship for a period of 20 years from the original purchase date.

THOROSHIELD 4050FR Fire Retardant 40 ounce per square yard coated vinyl gymfloor covers are unconditionally guaranteed against defects in material and/or workmanship for a period of 25 years from the original purchase date.

THOR Brand Gym Floor cover Racks are guaranteed against defects in material and/or workmanship for a period of 5 years from the original purchase date (PVC roll clips not covered).

This is a pro-rata warranty calculated from the original date of shipment. Physical abuse to the cover from mishandling or misapplication are not the responsibility of THOR Tarp. Acts of God or nature are also outside our control and are therefore also not covered. Care should be taken in the installation process to make sure the floor cover is properly installed with a minimum overlap of 6" to avoid areas of exposed floor. The floor coverpanels should be inspected immediately upon their delivery for any defects. It is THORTarp's sole discretion as to whether the original product will be repaired or replaced upon its return to our warehouse.

THOR Tarp Division of ODIN International, Inc. PO Box 35, Curtis, MI 49820-0035 thortarp.com TF:888-634-6462 P:262-569-7171